SEARS

Parts & Repair Services

REPAIR
PARTS
LIST

253.7034241D
253.7034341D
253.7034941D

For Parts or Service:

Call
1-800-4-MY-HOME®
(1-800-469-4663)

Or Visit
www.sears.com

M

FRENCH DOOR BOTTOM FREEZER/REFRIGERATOR
W/DISPENSER

In all orders or correspondence, avoid delays and misunderstandings by
always giving the complete model number shown

All repair parts listed are available for immediate purchase or special
order when you visit your nearest Sears Parts & Repair Center, or the
Service Department at most Sears stores. To order parts by phone, call
the toll-free number listed to the left or visit sears.com.

When requesting service or ordering parts, always provide the following
information:

* Product Type » Part Number

* Model Number * Part Description

Sears Brands Management Corporation, Hoffman Estates, IL 60179
Publication number 5995696175



7034
FREEZER DRAWER, BASKETS
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

105

)

, 9,
R
¢ _— Y/

\

‘ N
Y /vy
9,79

JI,,\.,\H.\\.\ \
AR
AR
] b A9.9.9.900,
I ERSRBNS
" X0000000A
\— \%\%\o 9;
\ QOO
W

A
A
P,
A
2
__
\—7

FD2537034341D

12/16



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

7034

FREEZER DRAWER, BASKETS

POS.

14#
14#
14#
11
11
11
18
18
18
21
21A
24
49
49A
50
51
51*
51A
51A*
52
52A
53
79
79
80
82
84
85
85*
85A
86
86*
87
89
90
105

*

# Functional Parts

Model Index:

NO  PARTNO.
5304502761
5304501270
5304502762

241987953
241987947
241987951
242198502
242198501
242198503
241690602
241953902
240383412
5304503704
241780810
5304501271
5304507978
242039702
5304508096
242039701
5304507979
5304508097
5304508271
218755407
5304508270
218755504
5304503705
241780904
242130901
242139201
242139301
241807605
242011101
5304507999
5304501269
241770702
242116801

242146401

* Non-lllustrated Parts

A 7034 (253.7034241D)
B 7034 (253.7034341D)
C 7034 (253.7034941D)

>r>>>rr>>r>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>>>>>>>> "

>
o
(@]

w !

00 0 (000U U IO U000 WOOOOWOWOoOoODOoOWomoWOOoDoWowow !

o

eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo NN NoNoNoNo NN NoNONONONONONONONO NG

DESCRIPTION

Gasket-frzr drawer, white

Gasket, freezer drawer, grey

Gasket-frzr drawer, black, magnetic
Drawer, white, freezer

Drawer, stainless, freezer

Drawer, black, freezer

Handle-drawer, freezer, white, w/set screws
Handle-drawer, freezer, stainless, w/set screws
Handle-drawer, freezer, black, w/set screws
Screw, quadrex, #10-16 Hilo

Screw, quad hilo, #8-18 X 0.380

Screw, truss hd quad, #10-16 x .750, zinc
Basket-frzr, lower

Basket-frzr, upper

Clip, freezer basket

Slide Assembly, basket lower, RH, w/pinion
Screw, shoulder, #10-16, (2)

Slide Assembly, freezer basket, upper RH
Screw, basket slides

Slide Assembly, basket lower, LH, w/pinion
Slide Assembly, freezer basket, upper LH
Retainer, basket, upper

Screw-set, 10-32 x 0.500

Wrench, allen, set screw

Screw, shoulder, #10-AB, handle mounting
Divider, basket, lower

Divider, basket, upper

Hanger, basket, lower

Spring-compression, divider, lower basket
Support-Beam, divider, lower basket

Trim, drawer, stabilizer

Pin-lock

Pinion

Bracket, freezer drawer, (2)

Bar, timing

Trim-basket

Screw, ser hex wash hd, 1/4-20 x 5/8, (4)

12/16



7034
FRESH FOOD DOOR

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

L’

FF2R37034341T

12/16 4



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

7034
FRESH FOOD DOOR

POS. NO
2 #
2 #
2 #

11
11
11
11
12
12
12
13
13A
15
15
15
18
18
18
21
22C
27
48
49
49A
49B
70
79
79*
80
82
83
84
84*
84*
84A
85
85
85
85*#
85*
85*
86
95
96
207
209
210
211

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
241778301
241778307
241778303
242011401
807460133
242185678
242185698
242040804
318413609
318413611
318413610
5304508039
5304508038
807460132
242185677
242185697
242198302
242198301
242198303
241953902
241760401
241752703
242071401
242011501
242071301
242011701
241804604
218755407
5304508270
218755504
241779401
241812202
808274201
5304455650
5304508776
242190501
242036301
242036303
242036302
241788401
242015001
242068601
241779801
242047801
242048002
242047901
5304508014
5304508015
5304508077

240451503

A 7034 (253.7034241D)
B 7034 (253.7034341D)
C 7034 (253.7034941D)

> >

w' @' ™' W' ™' W'

T N N T

.4
w

' P> >>>>>>>>>>>> !

>r>r>rr>rr>>r>>>r "

>
[os)
(@)

"ot
(@]

WD WWWWWWWWwWw ' ' DWW WWWWowwowowowowwoww !

OO0 0O0O0O0O0O0O !

OO0 oo " o0 !

OO0 O00O00O00O0O0O0O0O0 !

DESCRIPTION

Gasket-door, white

Gasket-refr door, gray, magnetic
Gasket-refr door, black, magnetic
Door-dairy, removable

Refrigerator Door, complete, white, LH
Door-refr, stainless, LH

Door-refr, black, LH

Harness-wiring, door

Label-nameplate, white
Label-nameplate, stainless
Label-nameplate, black

Door Stop, assembly, RH, w/bushing
Door Stop, assembly, LH, w/bushing
Refrigerator Door, complete, white
Door-refr, stainless, RH

Door-refr, black, RH

Handle-door, FF, white, w/set screws
Handle-door, FF, stainless, w/set screws
Handle-door, FF, black, w/set screws
Screw, quad hilo, #8-18 X 0.380
Bearing, hinge, top

Retainer, tall bottle

Bin-door, pseudo, white

Bin-door, gallon

Bin-door, 2-liter

Bin-door, dispenser

Compartment-dairy, removable
Screw-set, 10-32 x 0.500

Wrench, allen, set screw

Screw, shoulder, #10-AB, handle mounting
Hinge-mullion, upper/lower, flipper
Magnet, door

Guide-mullion, magnet cover, flipper
Screw, hex washer head, 8-15A x 0.625, Low Profile
Lock Washer, external tooth, #8
Cover-mullion, magnet cover

Flipper mullion assembly, white, w/heater
Flipper mullion assembly, grey, w/heater
Flipper mullion assembly, black, w/heater
Harness-wiring, flipper mullion

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2

Bumper, flipper mullion

Hinge-mullion, center, flipper

Filter, air

Door-air filter

Housing-air filter

Closer Assembly, door, RH, mechanical
Closer Assembly, door, LH, mechanical
Bumper, door, bottom

Screw, ind hex wshr hd, 8-32 x 0.375, trilobe

12/16



7034
CABINET
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

AACALIDAOCCANCRAIA

12/16



7034
CABINET

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

Model Index: A 7034 (253.7034241D)

B 7034 (253.7034341D)
C 7034 (253.7034941D)
POS.NO  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 5304503130 A B C Cover, evaporator fan
2 218249809 A B C  Seal, fan cover, top
3 241860111 A B C  Gasket-evap, bottom
4 241860112 A B C Gasket-evap, upper
5 # 5308000010 A B C  FanBlade, red, evaporator fan
6 5304508010 A B C  Spring, fan hub
8 215474201 A B C  Washer, "slinger", nylon, evap fan shaft
9 5304508006 A B C Bushing, motor mounting
10# 5304508741 A B C  Air Tower, assembly, w/damper
10A 241860402 A B C Cover-evap coil, lower
10A* 241860104 A B C Gasket-coil cover
10A* 241860105 A B C Gasket-coil cover
13# 809069201 A B C Motor, evaporator fan, w/harness
14# 242060202 A B C Switch-light/lamp, frzr door
15# 242196204 A B C Light Board, 3 LED cluster
15A 242202701 A B C Lens, 3 LED cluster
17 5304508008 A B C Gasket, air duct, bottom
21 241732101 A B C  Screw, 10-32x 1/2
21A 242015001 A B C  Screw, 8-18 X 1/2
21C 218252201 A B C  Screw, #8 truss hd, 10-32CA x 0.500
25 240383407 A B C Screw, truss hd quad, #10-16 x .500, white
28 240335502 A B C Bolt-roller adj, hex washer head, 1/4-20 x 4.020, (2), special
30 241778702 A B C Bracket-anti tip
35 5304508044 A B C Hinge Assembly, lower, RH, w/adj screw
35A 5304508045 A B C Hinge Assembly, lower, LH, w/adj screw
37 242161201 A - - Trim-cabinet corner, white, (2)
37 242161206 - B - Trim-cabinet corner, gray, (2)
37 242161202 - - C Trim-cabinet corner, black, (2)
38 241761301 A B C Bracket-upper hinge, RH
38A 241761302 A B C Bracket-upper hinge, LH
40 5304504485 A - - Cover-upper hinge, white, RH
40 5304503707 - B - Cover-upper hinge, grey, RH
40 5304504486 - - C  Cover-upper hinge, black, RH
40A 5304504484 A - - Cover-upper hinge, white, LH
40A 5304503706 - B - Cover-upper hinge, grey, LH
40A 5304504487 - - C Cover-upper hinge, black, LH
40B 241862403 A - - Cover-upper hinge, white, center
408 241862405 - B - Cover-upper hinge, grey, center
40B 241862402 - - C Cover-upper hinge, black, center
40B* 218515401 A B C  Clip-grille
42 240578902 A B C Screw, hex head, 1/4-20 x 5/8
43 240335005 A B C Roller Assy, adjustable, front, (2)
45 241500303 A B C Screw, hex washer head, 8-18AB x 1/2
50 # 5304508862 A B C Board Assembly, main power, w/housing
54 807854301 A B C Support, housing, main board
58 241853202 A B C  Screw
59 240442706 A B C Screw-#10-32 X 3/4, zinc
63 216396900 A B C Screw, leveling foot, plastic, adjustable
# Functional Parts 7 12/16

* Non-lllustrated Parts



7034
CABINET
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

AACALIDAOCCANCRAIA

12/16



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

7034
CABINET

Model Index:

POS.NO  PARTNO.

72
72
72
81
89
90
90*
90*
90*
91
92
93 #
93 #
93 #
93*#
94 #
96
97
100
101
102
107
121
122
123
124
125
126

*
*

*

# Functional Parts

242054803
242054804
242054802
242025601
241733902
240597203
241842301
241953902
241969001
5304508041
241710601
241835501
241835505
241835502
242015904
5303918775
241860601
241860130
242157601
242157801
242157501
241963102
241860103
241860102
5304508007
242006902
242071201
242081301

240494001
218362501
5304455650

* Non-lllustrated Parts

A 7034 (253.7034241D)
B 7034 (253.7034341D)
C 7034 (253.7034941D)

' > > >

>r>>>>r>>>>>>>>> "'

> > >
o o
OO0

WWWWwWwWwww ' W

w !

O WWoWooWWwowowowowwow '

POOO0OOOOO0O0O !

oNoNoNoNoNoNo NN RO NONONONONONE

DESCRIPTION

Grille/Kickplate, white
Grille/Kickplate

Grille/Kickplate, black

Screw, hex head, #10-32 x 3/8
Cover-access, w/label

Sensor, temperature, 10K, NTC
Cap-thermistor

Screw, quad hilo, #8-18 X 0.380
Cap, screw

Cover, thermistor

Screw, hex washer hd, 1/4 x 7/8, hinge mtg
Switch-light, white

Switch-light, grey

Switch-light

Harness-wiring

Thermistor, fresh food temp, NTC, w/connectors
Shroud-evap fan mtg

Gasket, fan cover clip, (2)
Cover, tubing, eps block

Cover, tubing, eps block

Cover, tubing, eps block
Duct-air, top

Gasket-evap, upper
Gasket-evap, bottom

Bracket, fan motor mtg.
Duct-air, freezer

Cover, sump

Screw-shoulder

Plug-button, white, cab liner holes
Screw, hex washer head, 8-18AB x 1.250, spacer, (2)
Screw, hex washer head, 8-15A x 0.625, Low Profile

12/16



7034
SHELVES

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order

umber.

not the illustration n

part,

10

12/16



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

7034
SHELVES

POS.

1

1*

1*
21A
23
24
24A
24B
25
26
26*
42
42A
48
49
49A
498
51
62
64
137#
137*
139
145
145A
151
210
210*
210*
210A
212
213

P R

# Functional Parts

Model Index:

NO  PARTNO.
242220201
242200102
242220204
241953902

5304501541
242068718
242068715

5304508410

5304508025

5304508405
241695904

5304508034

5304508033
242122101

5304508035
242122001
242122301
242197901
242096808
240396801

9999
242294402
242009601

5304508017

5304508018
242069701
241983820
240363402
241500303
241998302

5304508016
242010901

5995682654
5304508127
5304508774
5304508129

807407009

241953901
5304455650

* Non-lllustrated Parts

A 7034 (253.7034241D)
B 7034 (253.7034341D)
C 7034 (253.7034941D)

>r>>>r>>2>r>r>>>>r>>>>>>>>P>>>>>>>>> > >

>r>>>> > >
0000 W W@
OOOOO0O0

U0 00 00 00 00 00U U0 00 00 U0 00 00 U0 00 0 00U 00 00 U0 00 00 U0 00 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 W
OO0 0O00O0000O0000O000000O00O00O00O0O00O00O0OO0

DESCRIPTION

Tube-water, 93.5", brown/tan, filter base to, primary valve
Clip, tubing, 90 deg elbow

Tube-water, 93.5", natural, filter base to, secondary valve
Screw, quad hilo, #8-18 X 0.380

Gasket, shelf, rear, air flow

Shelf, 1/2 width, cantilever, w/rear gasket
Shelf-"Spill-Safe", cantilever, 1/4 width, sliding
Cover, crisper, wiglass

Cover, deli drawer, wiglass

Pan-crisper, assembly, wiroller

Screw

Rail, crisper cover, LH side

Rail, crisper cover, RH side
Channel-shelf mtg, center

Channel-shelf mtg, side, LH
Channel-shelf mtg, center, icemaker shelf
Channel-shelf mtg, side, RH

Slide, deli, (2)

Pan-deli

Clamp, tube/wiring, nylon, black/natural
Filter-water, carbon

Bypass, water filter, (optional item)
Base-water filter

Support, deli cover, RH

Support, deli cover, LH

Cover-water filter

Housing-water filtr

Screw, plask, #8-18 x .500

Screw, hex washer head, 8-18AB x 1/2
Mount-water filter

Roller, crisper pan

Roller Assy, deli pan

Repair Parts Catalog

Owners Manual

Service Data Sheet, wiring diagram

Installation Instructions

Label, energy guide

Screw, quad hilo, #8-18 x 0.50, (2)

Screw, hex washer head, 8-15A x 0.625, Low Profile

11

12/16



7034
COOLING SYSTEM
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

oeveEALIDAOLANERA

12

12/16



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

7034
COOLING SYSTEM

POS. NO
14#
1A
3
3A
4 #
6 #
6* #
14#
15#
16
17
18
20#
21#
22
22*
23
24
25
26
29#
30#
34
34A
41
44
45
58
59
59*
60 #
61
81
82
83
84
84*
86
87
89

#
#

N

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
241862903
241987301
241838401
241838402
242047603
241516901
5304508051
5303918410
5303918569
5308000110
241791201
241860101
5303918776
808062701
241602112
218252201
218513300
241812301
242037702
241920606
5303918411
241577505
241929901
241929902
240555002
215174700
5304455650
240569201
241946106
240346701
242018301
241639501
240359403
240335202
5304455655
241830904
242036801
240409302
5304502967
215346900

241510904
5303918445
241947701
218515401
218709101

A 7034 (253.7034241D)
B 7034 (253.7034341D)
C 7034 (253.7034941D)

>r>>r>rr>>rr>>r>r>>r>r>r>>r>>>>P>>>>>P>>>>>>>>> > >

>>x>>r >
o ww
OO0O0OO0

00 00 00 U0 00 0D U0 00 00 U0 00U 00 U0 00U 00 00 00 00 00 00 U0 00 00 U0 00 00 U0 00 00 U0 00 00 U0 0 00 0 0 0 0 W0
oNoNoNONONONONONONONO RO RO NONONONONONO NN NGO NONONONO NGO NGO NGO NG NONONONO RO NGO NONONON @]

DESCRIPTION

Condenser

Deflector-air, condenser

Block-evap coil, styrofoam insul, RH
Block-evap coil, styrofoam insul, LH
Dryer-filter

Cord-service

Harness, wiring, machine compt., w/diodes
Defrost Heater Kit, 28'

Evaporator Kit, C/D FDBM
Strap-evap/heater, aluminum, (2)
Trough-drain

Gasket, closed cell

Thermistor, freezer defrost, NTC, w/connectors
Thermostat, defrost safety
Base-compressor, w/rollers

Screw, #8 truss hd, 10-32CA x 0.500
Grommet-compr mtg, (4)

Washer-compr mtg

Clip-spring

Pan-defrost

Compressor Kit

Invertor

Grommet-cond mtg, (4)

Grommet-cond mtg, (4)

Screw-#8-32 X 3/8

Clamp-service cord, strain relief, galv steel
Screw, hex washer head, 8-15A x 0.625, Low Profile
Screw, 8-18 x 0.500

Shroud-cond fan

Tape-foam seal, shroud
Motor-condenser fan

Blade-condenser fan

Screw-fan shroud, (2)

Roller, compressor base, rear

Rivet, flat head, 1/4 OD x 1-3/4, roller pin
Tube-drain

Clip-tube, drain

Spacer-cond tube, black
Tube-connector, suction

Tube-process

Harness-dispenser, grounding

Heat Exchanger Kit, suction line, service
Spacer, heat exchanger

Clip-grille

Screw, hex head, 10-32 x 0.500

13

12/16



7034
CONTROLS & ICE DISPENSER
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

NRUC220ADEEA

INc

\ \»\%«

/}ﬂlﬁ/é“/\\\. .\WW
LI

14

12/16



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

7034
CONTROLS & ICE DISPENSER

Model Index:

POS.NO  PARTNO.

1
1*
1*
1*
4A
4A
4A
8 #
8 #
23
23
23

38C#

45
64
82

#
#
#

*
*
*
*

# Functional Parts

241965906
218976434
242103001
242200102
242176401
242194301
242176402
242270103
242270104
242176501
242176503
242176502
5304508772
5304455650
240396801
241953902

242040804
241510904
5303918596
240451503

* Non-lllustrated Parts

A 7034 (253.7034241D)
B 7034 (253.7034341D)

> > >

>>>x>r "

> > > >
o ww
O0O0O0

o o W
fOOOO0O

0 www !

C 7034 (253.7034941D)

DESCRIPTION

Tube-water, 5/16-67", natural, dispenser to, back connector
Tube-water, 5/16-42", yellow, valve to, back connector
Connector-water, straight, 5/16 to 5/16

Clip, tubing, 90 deg elbow

Trim, Facade, white

Trim, Facade, stainless

Trim, Facade, black

Module, dispenser, clear, w/ipaddle

Module, dispenser, painted, w/paddle

Sump, dispenser, white

Sump, dispenser, grey

Sump, dispenser, black

Control Assembly, user interface, w/housing

Screw, hex washer head, 8-15A x 0.625, Low Profile
Clamp, tube/wiring, nylon, black/natural

Screw, quad hilo, #8-18 X 0.380

e Yol

OO0 !

Harness-wiring, door

Harness-dispenser, grounding

Kit, dspnsr heater, AC

Screw, ind hex wshr hd, 8-32 x 0.375, trilobe

15

12/16



7034
ICE CONTAINER
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

I~CEWD9RDQQ7QQN

16

12/16



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

7034
ICE CONTAINER

POS.
14#
10
18#
18%#
19
20
25
43
454
51
146
147#
148
149
150

# Functional Parts

Model Index:

NO  PARTNO.
242093005
241829001
241816602

5304508052
5304508066
5304508036
240555002
241641502
241675701
242095501
5304508072
242119401
5304508063
242095415
242095423

* Non-lllustrated Parts

A 7034 (253.7034241D)
B 7034 (253.7034341D)
C 7034 (253.7034941D)

> > >
0000 oWWowOoowowowowowo
OO0 OOOO0OO0O0O0O0

DESCRIPTION

Ice Container Assy, w/moving parts
Bar-drive

Motor-auger

Harness, wiring, air handler, w/evap thrmistr
Gasket, air handler

Housing, air handler

Screw-#8-32 X 3/8

Screw

Solenoid Assy, 115V

Pin-anti twist bkt Gen Il IM

Support, fan

Fan Assembly, motor, with blade
Grommet, fan

Gasket

Gasket

17

12/16



7034
ICE MAKER

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

INSTALLATION PARTS

INMEWM22RrRQQ7QQNn

12/16 18



7034
ICE MAKER

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

Model Index: A 7034 (253.7034241D)

B 7034 (253.7034341D)
C 7034 (253.7034941D)
POS.NO  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 241964707 A B C  Tube-water, 1/4-36", light green, valve to, back connector
1* 241503901 A B C  Connector-water, straight, 5/16 to 1/4
1* 242200102 A B C  Clip, tubing, 90 deg elbow
1* 242220204 A B C  Tube-water, 93.5" natural, filter base to, secondary valve
1* 218976434 A B C  Tube-water, 5/16-42", yellow, valve to, back connector
2 # 243297606 A B C Ice Maker, complete, 115V
234 242094701 A B C Evaporator, assembly, ice maker
23+ 5304508052 A B C Harness, wiring, air handler, w/evap thrmistr
24 # 242094804 A B C Heater-defrost, w/safety therm
25 5304508037 A B C Connector, harness, evap cover
30 242142203 A B C Cover, icmkr & bucket
30* 241695906 A B C  Screw, 10-16AB x 0.50
31 241844403 A B C  Tube-water, ice mold fill, black, extension
33 242146001 A B C Gasket, housing funnel, 2.69X 3.05X .25, top, w/hole
34 5303918779 A B C Housing Kit, FFIM evaporator, w/harness clip
45 5304455650 A B C Screw, hex washer head, 8-15A x 0.625, Low Profile
46 5304453923 A B C Screw, hex hd wshr, #8-32 x 1/2
50 241512813 A B C Seal, doughnut
51 242169404 A B C Tube-water, ice mold fill, 1/4 - 44", blue, w/extension
52 5304508046 A B C Insulation, I/M fill tube
53 241920104 A B C Tube-water, ice maker fill, 5/16-54", green, back connector, to FF ice maker
55 # 242253002 A B C Valve-water, quad solenoid
55* 218709101 A B C  Screw, hex head, 10-32 x 0.500
55* 240363602 A B C Screw-shoulder
63 5304453921 A B C  Clamp-cable
64 240396801 A B C Clamp, tube/wiring, nylon, black/natural
65 808456301 A B C Cover, wiring
65* 241953902 A B C  Screw, quad hilo, #8-18 X 0.380
68 242095002 A B C Cover, -front, bucket trim
68* 242015001 A B C  Screw, 8-18 X 1/2
68* 242096001 A B C Insulation, i/container frt
* 218515401 A B C  Clip-grille
# Functional Parts 19 12/16

* Non-lllustrated Parts



7034
WIRING DIAGRAM

ruwen vunu

a2 -
) 2%
FE 25
BASE PLATE z = L
GROUND E] =
+12v oc[ |1
5
+2v oc| [2
N 4
12y oc [*[3 DISPENSER
6 LIoHT COMPRESSOR POWER
REVERSIBLE| [9 FLAPPER DC SIDE AC SIDE GROUND BLK
12v
USER GND LT. BLU tTBY VARIABLE SPEED
INTERFACE J9 SPLICE CONTROL SIGNAL COMPRESSOR/ INV.
REQ/BLK|
3 OR COMM. NEUTRAL 1| BLK/WHT
+5V DC — 12 voo LML
Ji1 GRN/YEL
4 +12V DC cAB. GROUND |J 1 ‘N BASE PLATE,
LINE 3 |- GROUND GANJVEL
FREEZER _ syt | 5 m s RIGHT DOOR
EVAPORATOR GRY /WHT FLANGE
SENSOR - ‘m +5V DC mMc1 FLIP MULLION COVEF
__YEL/RED | RIGHT HINGE
— anvt | 7 | ALs |J2| 3 PIN 2 GRouND @D
FREEZER _ _m_ 8 7 | e WULLION HEATER
SENSOR L SRY/WHT J6 +5V DC RL4 J3 PIN 3
MB1 sry/eik |11 RL8 4 Lr.sLuek] o LT. BLU/BLK|
=R G — Y - Lo
SENSOR pIn g JSRY/BLK 12 +5V DC vEn G
GRY/RED RED LT. BLU/WHT
IM EVAPORATOR, PIN 6 3 U2 (SSR1) 6 AN
GRY/RED,
SENSOR PIN S ——| 4 +5V DC aLe |J3] 3 TWIST ICEMAKER
— WATER VALVE
GRN/BLU —
IM FAN 1 RL7 5 |Au DISPENSER
MOTOR DK. BLU WATER VALVE LT. BLU
— I 8 +12V DC
rrrary DR LE
TwIsT =T 2 REVERSIBLE 12V DC
MOTOR PIN 1 MAIN INLET
3 WATER VALVE
BAIL ARM N 4 J7
SWITCH YEL = [FREEZER ICEMAKER
PIN 4 7 +5V DC ‘L /BLY WATER VALVE
GREY PIN 1
A G e— (I te | e ]
SENSOR ”,_N 3 6 +5V DC NEUTRAL 5 LT. BLU Jo s
2
TO LED WIRING b wHT/GRN BRN PIN 4
3 RLT (1| 4 VB2 FAPDER  THERMAL
TO LED WIRING WHT/RED [ — EVAPORATOR  CUT-OUT FREEZER DOOR
4 +12V DC HEATER SWITCH
TO LED WIRING WHT /BRN (DOOR OPEN)
5 FREEZER — L°
ICE MAKER | 3
TO LED WIRING WHT/BLU 6 12V DG (SEE FZ ICE O 2 YEL/BLU
% ERF2500++IS0O MAKER DIAGRAI) ) VA
pIN 2 | YEL/WHT
— L4 REFRIGERATOR
FAN (DC) 1 pIN 1 |BERLMT_| 2 +12V DC CONTROL BEHIND FRONT
BRN/WHT COIL COVER LEFT ROLLER
13} PIN 3 | BRNWHT | Q GND GROUND
VB4 — CUBE /CRUSH
SOLENOID
T CABINET AUGER MOTOR
RED/BLK
COMPRESSOR 11 VRAPPER ICEMAKER
CONTROL SIGNAL BLK/WHT 4 ] EVAPORATOR THERMAL
12 +12V DC az [J2] 2 BROVN/BLUE] g~ _Cut-our
RL6 BLU/WHT sLu/wHT_[ cuse/chusH
\ h,.,__._m RED/YEL OUT1A J3[ 2 PN 8 SOLENOID
12v pc  RED/YEL PIN 5 ERN/YEL 'AUGER
DAWPER  BRN/YEL — SveL ouT1B MC1 PURPLE MOTOR
MOTOR ﬂﬂﬂ«m__ﬂ [—— rn 3 OUT2A
/ PN 2 WHT/YEL PURPLE (coM) = LH LIGHT
ouT2B PUR/BLK [ ]PURPLE (N/0) v SWITCH
RL3|J P o [=]veL/ary ::EU. (DOOR OPEN)
YEL/BLK (COM)| [e] vEL/BLK (COoM
musmwnq ﬂ Lvelery ::ovn-'l
~fur/BLK (N/0)[]
(DOOR OPEN) S\ rureLe (com [ +5V DC “hm”wwmx,_omv_ﬁwvu v x“s_m%muq
h<mr\m; (com[=] BOARD-MOUNTED M“M_m\\w_mﬂ Mm%v_ 7 (DOOR OPEN)
_.:, LIGHT ﬂ YEL/GRY (N/C)[« ] AMBIENT THERMISTOR '
SWITGH ﬂ PURPLE (N/0) []
(DOOR OPEN) pureLE (com) [ +5V DC
YEL/PNK YEL/PNK
FREEZER DOOR
SWITCH YEL/PNK
(DOOR OPEN) +5V DC

20

12/16



7034

WIRING DIAGRAM

LED LIGHT WIRING

WHT/BRN[
WHT /BRN

WHT/BLU] 2
WHT/BLU] 1
WHT/BRN[
WHT /BRN

WHT/BLU] 2
WHT/BLU| 1

WHT/BRN| 4
WHT/BRN
WHT/BLU

WHT/BLU

WHT/BLU

WHT/BRN
WHT/BRN

WHT/BLU

~
-
m
o

WHT/BRN

4

WHT/BRN
WHT/BRN
WHT/BLU
WHT/BLU

RG-2

WHT/BRN
WHT/BRN
WHT/BLU
WHT/BLU

LED.

REFRIGERATOR LEDS

WHT/BLU _1)—'\‘

WHT /GRN

WHT /GRN|
WHT/RED|1

4
3
4 |

WHT /GRN[ 7,
WHT /GRN
WHT /RED| 2

WHT /RED

WHT/RED|_1

o

LED

LED

FZ-1

FREEZER LEDS

WHT/BRN

WHT /BLU

TYPICAL LED CONNECTOR @ 1

INLINE CONNECTOR ABBREVIATION KEY

ABBR.

EXPLANATION

AT1

9 PIN CONNECTION AT AIR TOWER

M

9 PIN CONNECTION IN FRESH
FOOD ICEMAKER COMPARTMENT

M2

6 PIN CONNECTION IN FRESH
FOOD ICEMAKER COMPARTMENT

LH1

6 PIN CONNECTION AT THE LEFT
DOOR UPPER HINGE

LH2

5 PIN CONNECTION AT THE LEFT
DOOR UPPER HINGE

MB1

9 PIN CONNECTION IN THE MAIN
BOARD HOUSING BEHIND THE TOE
GRILLE

mMB2

4 PIN CONNECTION IN THE MAIN
BOARD HOUSING BEHIND THE TOE
GRILLE

MCA

9 PIN CONNECTION IN THE
MACHINE COMPARTMENT TO THE
LEFT OF THE COMPRESSOR

RH1

9 PIN CONNECTION AT THE RIGHT
DOOR UPPER HINGE

RH2

5 PIN CONNECTION AT THE RIGHT
DOOR UPPER HINGE

RH3

2 PIN CONNECTION AT THE RIGHT

NAND 1IDDED WTNAE

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

AT1, IM1, MB1, & RH1I

3 9 9

3

(]

1

il

P

BOARD VIEW

(@)

J1

=
~[eja]~
wlalal~

z E)
o E) =
I
¥

J2

J3

ssossnsnns|” |ssosssl

©

8]

B
F=
5

©

©
O

2

2(1=||= 2
o||o| | 5

©

1)

J8
AMBIENT
TEMP
SENSOR

Jo
J11

J4

J7

e (@)

RH1

RH3

BACK VIEW

FRONT INSIDE
VIE

AT1

5%}

21

]

ool @ il
QA

5 4 4 1
2 2

:] =

CATCH /

—
(e ] [us2 ]

LH2 & RH2
5 5
1

]
g

LATCH

12/16



Get it fixed, at your home or ours!

Your Home
For troubleshooting, product manuals and expert advice:

(@ managemylife

www.managemylife.com

For repair — in your home — of all major brand appliances,
lawn and garden equipment, or heating and cooling systems,
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it!

For the replacement parts, accessories and
owner’s manuals that you need to do-it-yourself.

For Sears professional installation of home appliances
and items like garage door openers and water heaters.

1-800-4-MY-HOME® (1-800-469-4663)
Call anytime, day or night (U.S.A. and Canada)
www.sears.com www.sears.ca
Our Home

For repair of “carry-ins” like handheld lawn equipment or
home electronics items, call anytime for the location of your nearest

Sears Parts & Repair Service Center
1-800-488-1222 (U.S.A) 1-800-469-4663 (Canada)

www.sears.com www.sears.ca

To purchase a protection agreement on a product serviced by Sears:

1-800-827-6655 (U.S.A) 1-800-361-6665 (Canada)
Para pedir servicio de reparacion Au Canada pour service en francais:
a domicilio, y para ordenar piezas: 1-800-LE-FOYER"°c
1-888-SU-HOGAR® (1-800-533-6937)
(1-888-784-6427) www.sears.ca

e Seadrs

® Registered Trademark / ™ Trademark of KCD IP, LLC in the United States, or Sears Brands, LLC in other countries
® Marca Registrada / ™ Marca de Fabrica de KCD IP, LLC en Estados Unidos, o Sears Brands, LLC in otros paises
MC Marque de commerce / MP Marque déposée de Sears Brands, LLC



